353www.guvenal.net
Order Example d d1 d2 d3  1
Code x 10 10 8
23 13 68 29Code x 11 11 9
Code x 13 13 10
Order Example d d1 d2 d3  1
Code x 10 10 8
23 13 39 29Code x 11 11 9

SW
d
Order Code d d1 d2  1 SW
509BN.100
Ø
14
9 13
100
23 15
509BN.150 150
509BN.200 200
509BN.250 250
509BN.300 300
d
1
d
2
SW
1
d
Order Code d d1 d2  1 SW
509BL.13 BSPT 1/4"
9 13 100 40
14
509BL.17 BSPT 3/8" 17
509BL.M10 M10  x 1 14
509BL.M14 M14 x1.5 14
509BL.M16 M16 x1.5 17
d
1
d
2

S
W
Order Code d d3  1   Max
509ER.10 1/8" 26 25 26 30
509ER.13 1/4" 30 25 22 33
509ER.17 3/8" 30 26 22 33
509ER.21 1/2" 32 26 26 37
509ER.M14 M.14x1.5 28 25 26 33
Code:  509HG
Code:  509FG
Code:  509LG
Code:  509EG